

CS No.2008/16
Smt. Santosh & Anr. Vs. O. P. Sharma & Ors.

22.05.2019

Pr: Both the plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Kishore.

Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Ld. Counsel for defendants 2A, 2B, 2D & 2E.

Defendant no. 3 Ved Prakash in person.

D-1 is already *ex parte* vide order dt. 21.05.2010.

Arguments on the application VII Rule 11 read with section 151, CPC heard. Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashok Chhikara wants to file certain judgments as also one document in support of his arguments. The same may be done on the next date. List for further arguments, if any/order on the aforesaid application on **03.06.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-22.05.2019