

Case No. 2008/16

26.02.2018

Present: Sh. Kushager, proxy for Sh. Kamal Kishore, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 is already ex-parte.

Sh. S. K. Verma, counsel for defendant No. 2A to 2E.

Defendant No. 3 Sh. Ved Prakash is present.

Case is listed for arguments on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff as main counsel is not available today. Heard and perused.

Contention of limitation and the court fee has been raised in the application. It is stated in the application that market value of suit property is more than Rs. 50 Lacas whereas the plaintiff has undervalued the suit by assessing it to be of Rs. 3,50,000.-

To come up for hearing on the said aspect on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up on 27.04.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03

East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

26.02.2018

A