

C. S. No. 2008/16

27.04.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Kishore, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 is already ex-parte.

Sh. R.K. Pandey, counsel for defendant No. 2A to 2E

Defendant No. 3 in person.

The case is listed for arguments on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Short adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant No. 2 for tendering arguments.

Put up on 27.07.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.04.2018

A