

CS No. 2008/16
SANTOSH Vs. OP SHARMA

09.04.2019

Present: An intern appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashok Chikara Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2a to 2e
except 2c.

Defendant no. 2 is stated to be *ex parte*.

There is an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on which arguments are to be advanced. On behalf of plaintiff, there is a request for passover for 12:30 PM. Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashok Chikara submits that he is not in a position to wait that long as he has to rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Parties to appear in person on the next date of hearing for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Put up for settlement,if any/arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on 22.05.2019.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-09.04.2019