

CS 2008/16
Smt. Santosh & Anr. v. O P Sharma & Ors.

08.02.2021

Pr: Counsel Kamal Kishore for the plaintiffs, physically present.

Counsel Ashok Chhikara for D-2(a) to D-2(e) except D-2(c),
physically present.

Shivam Gaur, son of D-2(b) Mukesh, physically present.

Arguments on the application filed by counsel Ashok Chhikara under Order XIV Rule 5 read with section 151 of CPC heard. Counsel Ashok Chhikara in support of his arguments relies on a Delhi High Court judgment of **Anil Kumar v. Devender Kumar & Ors.**, CS (OS) 350/2018 date of decision 21.05.2019. List for order on this application on **12.02.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-08.02.2021