

16.09.2021

Vide office order dt. 19.04.2021 of Delhi High Court only the urgent cases were directed to be taken in view of second wave of Covid-19 and all other matters were directed to be adjourned en-bloc. Thereafter vide office dt. 14.05.2021 summer vacations were declared from 17.05.2021 till 03.06.2021 and with effect from 03.06.2021 only urgent matters were to be taken up for hearing and the rest were to be adjourned en-bloc. Then vide office order dt. 28.06.2021 it was directed that cases of final arguments and urgent matters shall be taken up for hearing and the rest shall be adjourned.

Present: Sh. Kapil Singhal, counsel for the plaintiff, physically present.

None for D1 to D6.

D8 Anita @ Guddo alongwith D7 Ms. Kanta are present.

D7 Ms. Kanta states that she is currently residing at Flat No. 22, Patel Nagar-1, Ghaziabad, UP.

Defendants no. 7 and 8 are directed to file WS on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of WS, admission denial of documents and framing of issues on 18.11.2021.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
16.09.2021