

25.04.2022

Pr: None for plaintiff.

Counsel Man Mohan Swaroop for D1 to D6.

D2 in person.

None for other defendants.

Last and final opportunity was granted to D7 and D8 for filing WS but WS has not been filed even till date. Hence, opportunity to file WS to D7 and D8 is hereby closed and their defence is struck off.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.07.2022.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-25.04.2022