

17.10.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Shri Manmohan Swaroop, Ld. counsel for D1 to D6.
 D-2 in person.
 None for other defendants.

 Issue court notice to plaintiff as well as his counsel to appear
before this court, returnable on 21.01.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
17.10.2022