

17 CS 557/2015 2008/16
SMT. SANTOSH Vs. O P SHARMA

13.01.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant No.1 is already exparte.
Sh. Shivam Gaur, Proxy for Sh. Ashok Chikara, Ld.
Counsel for the defendants No.2(b) to 2(e) through
V.C.
None for the defendant No.3.

An application under Order 12 rule 6 CPC filed on
behalf of the defendants No.2(b) to 2(e). Another application for
waiver of the cost is also moved on behalf of the defendant
No.2(b) to 2(e).

Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.2(b) to 2(e)
submits that he is not well, therefore, he could not file evidence
by way of affidavit of the witness and seeks some more time.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.2(b)
to 2(e) submits that he is not pressing his application under Order
12 rule 6 CPC. Accordingly, same is kept in abeyance.

Put up for defendants' evidence on **10.02.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KKD COURTS, DELHI
13.01.2025