

14

CS No. 2008/16

SMT. SANTOSH Vs. O P SHARMA

10.02.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Defendant no. 1 is ex-parte.

Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Ld. counsel for defendants
no. 2(b) to 2(e) alongwith DW/defendant no. 2(c)/

Sh. Pankaj Kumar.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

Today, evidence by way of affidavit of DW/
defendant no. 2(c)/ Sh. Pankaj Kumar is filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for defendants no. 2(c) to 2(e) submits
that witness has not brought the original of some of the
documents to be exhibited in his evidence and therefore, requests
an adjournment.

Ld. counsel for defendants no. 2(b) to 2(e) further
submits that list of witnesses shall be filed during the course of
the day.

Put up for DE on **24.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)

DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/10.02.2025 ^(R)