

14

CS 2008/16

SMT. SANTOSH Vs. O P SHARMA

24.03.2025

Present : Sh. Harshit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 is ex-parte.
Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Ld. counsel for defendants no.
2(b) to 2(e) alongwith DW/defendant no. 2(c)/ Sh.
Pankaj Kumar and son of defendant no. 3 in person.

Matter is fixed for DE. However, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that main counsel is not available as he is not well.

List of witnesses is filed on behalf of defendants no. 2(B) to 2(C).

It is submitted on behalf of the defendants no. 2(B) to 2(C) that the list of witnesses could not be filed within a prescribed time due to illness of defendant no.2(B). It is prayed that the delay in filing the list of witnesses may be condoned.

In view of the submissions and in the interest of justice, the delay in filing the list of witnesses is hereby condoned. List of witnesses filed on behalf of defendants no. 2(B) to 2 (C) is taken on record. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Put up for DE on **02.04.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.03.2025 (s)