

15

CS No. 2008/16

SMT. SANTOSH Vs. O P SHARMA

29.04.2025

resent : Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 is ex-parte.
Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Ld. counsel for defendants no.
2(b) to 2(e).
None for defendant no. 3 in person

Summoned witness no. 1/ Sh. Bal Kishan/
Draughtman served. He is not present despite service of
summons.

**Let notice under order XVI Rule 12 of CPC be
issued to witness no. 1/ Sh. Bal Kishan for NDOH.**

Summons issued to witnesses no. 2 and 3 to bring
the record from Record Room (Civil), Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi received with the report that "Goshwara number is not
mentioned in the summons".

Ld. counsel for defendants no. 2(b) to 2 (e) seeks
time to take steps for summoning of witnesses no. 2 and 3.

Upon taking steps, let witnesses no. 2 and 3 be
summoned alongwith record for NDOH, on filing of PF.

Put up for remaining DE on **28.05.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/29.04.2025 ^(R)