

15

CS 2008/16

SMT. SANTOSH Vs. O P SHARMA

24.07.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant no.1 is ex-parte.
Sh. Shivam Gaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 2(b) to 2(e).
Defendant no. 3 in person.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW-4/DE.
However, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2(b) to 2(e)
submits that main counsel is not available today as he is not well,
therefore, seeks adjournment.

Defendant no. 3 submits that he does not wish to
lead defendant evidence and requests that defendant evidence on
behalf of defendant no.3 may be closed.

Separate statement of defendant no. 3 has been
recorded in this regard.

In view of the statement of defendant no.3,
defendant evidence on behalf of defendant no.3 stands closed.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-4/DE on
06.08.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.07.2025 (s)