

19

CS No. 2008/16

SMT. SANTOSH Vs. O P SHARMA

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for the plaintiffs.
 Defendant no. 1 is ex-parte.
 None for other defendants.

An application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleading LR's of deceased defendant no. 2(B).

Put up for consideration on aforesaid application on

04.06.2026.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.05.2026